
Coe (4-3,0-2 American Rivers) -vs- Loras (4-1,2-0 American Rivers)
11/30/22 at Loras AWC, Dubuque, IA

 
 

 
 
Coe 53

Loras 58

Date: 11/30/22
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 78
Site: Loras AWC, Dubuque, IA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Coe 13 12 11 17 53
Loras 18 12 4 24 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Petersen,Kaalyn * 28 9-14 0-0 2-3 6-3 9 4 1 5 0 0 20
04 Kirkham,Caydee * 30 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 2 8 0 1 4
05 Buck,Molly * 26 2-6 0-3 0-0 2-4 6 3 2 3 1 2 4
24 Wilhelmi,Katie * 23 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
01 Southard,Alyse * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Wisner,Ellie 18 7-8 4-5 3-3 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 21
25 Harvey,Meagan 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
23 Anderson,Alina 27 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Knight,Kelly 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
03 Rogers,Macey 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Sly,Emily 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
02 Lindgren,Maya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-43 4-10 7-10 9-21 30 18 7 27 1 3 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 %
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 21-43   48.8 % 4-10   40.0 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Martin,Sami * 19 4-4 0-0 6-8 1-2 3 3 3 1 0 4 14
05 Bachmann,Cierra * 30 3-8 1-2 6-6 1-4 5 3 3 0 0 4 13
35 Fleckenstein,Madison * 31 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 2 9
20 Thiele,Hannah * 17 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7
24 Haslow,Madison * 24 2-6 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 3 5
21 Whittenbaugh,Emerson 25 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 4
10 Scarsella,Silvana 21 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 1 4
30 Udelhofen,Alli 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
01 Johnson,Tess 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
02 Rigby,Kylie 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Beier,Alexis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brownson,Allie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
03 Murray,Megan 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-50 5-21 13-16 6-13 19 18 10 11 0 18 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-6   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-9   66.67 % 3-5   60.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 20-50   40.0 % 5-21   23.8 % 13-16   81.3 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
TURNOVER  by WILHELMI,KATIE 09:35

09:35 STEAL  by MARTIN,SAMI
09:24 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THIELE,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,SAMI
MISS 3PTR by WILHELMI,KATIE 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BACHMANN,CIERRA
09:02 SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
09:02 SUB IN by BROWNSON,ALLIE
08:39 MISS 3PTR by THIELE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 08:20

08:20 STEAL  by HASLOW,MADISON

08:14 0-4 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by HASLOW,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 07:47
07:47 STEAL  by BACHMANN,CIERRA

FOUL  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 07:45
07:45 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAMI
07:45 SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
07:30 TURNOVER  by BROWNSON,ALLIE
07:30 SUB OUT by BROWNSON,ALLIE
07:30 SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by WILHELMI,KATIE(in the paint) 07:10 2-4 H 2
FOUL  by SOUTHARD,ALYSE 06:56

06:56 SUB OUT by THIELE,HANNAH
06:56 SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON
06:56 SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
06:56 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAMI

SUB OUT by BUCK,MOLLY 06:56
SUB IN by HARVEY,MEAGAN 06:56

06:56 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by BACHMANN,CIERRA
06:56 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by BACHMANN,CIERRA

MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 06:31
REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,KAALYN 06:21

06:21 STEAL  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
06:02 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BACHMANN,CIERRA

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,SAMI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:56

05:56 SUB OUT by BACHMANN,CIERRA
05:56 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESS

SUB OUT by SOUTHARD,ALYSE 05:56
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KELLY 05:56

05:30 FOUL  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE 05:30
SUB IN by ROGERS,MACEY 05:30
TURNOVER  by HARVEY,MEAGAN 05:29

05:06 FOUL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
05:06 TURNOVER  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,MEAGAN 04:47 4-9 H 5
04:34 MISS JUMPER by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,KELLY --
04:26 FOUL  by MARTIN,SAMI

SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 04:24
SUB IN by SLY,EMILY 04:24
MISS FT by ROGERS,MACEY(fastbreak) 04:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROGERS,MACEY(fastbreak) 04:24
REBOUND OFF by SLY,EMILY --



MISS JUMPER by SLY,EMILY 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

04:02 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA

03:38 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TESS
03:38 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS
03:38 SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
03:38 SUB IN by BACHMANN,CIERRA
03:38 SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON

SUB OUT by ROGERS,MACEY 03:38
SUB OUT by HARVEY,MEAGAN 03:38
SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE 03:38
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA 03:38
TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 03:38

03:22 MISS JUMPER by BACHMANN,CIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

03:18 FOUL  by MARTIN,SAMI
03:18 SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
03:18 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAMI
03:18 SUB IN by THIELE,HANNAH
03:18 SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

GOOD FT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(fastbreak) 03:18 5-11 H 6
GOOD FT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(fastbreak) 03:18 6-11 H 5
SUB OUT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 03:18
SUB IN by BUCK,MOLLY 03:18

03:09 TURNOVER  by HASLOW,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by WISNER,ELLIE(in the paint) 02:45 8-11 H 3

02:45 FOUL  by THIELE,HANNAH
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KELLY 02:45
SUB IN by SOUTHARD,ALYSE 02:45
GOOD FT by WISNER,ELLIE 02:45 9-11 H 2

02:22 9-13 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALINA 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
01:41 9-16 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON

SUB OUT by SOUTHARD,ALYSE 01:36
SUB IN by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 01:36
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 01:26 11-16 H 5
ASSIST  by BUCK,MOLLY --
SUB OUT by SLY,EMILY 01:26
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN 01:26

01:12 MISS 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA 01:11
SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 01:11
SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE 01:11
SUB IN by SLY,EMILY 01:11
SUB OUT by SLY,EMILY 01:10
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN 01:10
TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 01:07

01:07 STEAL  by BACHMANN,CIERRA
01:07 TURNOVER  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
00:57 11-18 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BACHMANN,CIERRA
MISS LAYUP by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(in the paint) 00:35
REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 00:30 13-18 H 5

00:06 MISS 3PTR by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by HASLOW,MADISON



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
10:00 SUB IN by UDELHOFEN,ALLI

TURNOVER  by WISNER,ELLIE 09:46
09:46 STEAL  by HASLOW,MADISON
09:36 TURNOVER  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE 09:36
SUB IN by HARVEY,MEAGAN 09:36

09:25 FOUL  by UDELHOFEN,ALLI
GOOD FT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 09:25 14-18 H 4
GOOD FT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 09:25 15-18 H 3
FOUL  by WILHELMI,KATIE 09:04

09:03 15-20 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by HASLOW,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BACHMANN,CIERRA

08:56 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by THIELE,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BACHMANN,CIERRA

TURNOVER  by BUCK,MOLLY 08:56
08:56 STEAL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
08:56 MISS 3PTR by THIELE,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BACHMANN,CIERRA
FOUL  by BUCK,MOLLY 07:46

07:46 SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON
07:46 SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
07:46 SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE
07:46 SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

SUB OUT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 07:46
SUB OUT by BUCK,MOLLY 07:46
SUB OUT by HARVEY,MEAGAN 07:46
SUB IN by LINDGREN,MAYA 07:46
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KELLY 07:46
SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE 07:46

07:45 MISS 3PTR by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --

07:21 FOUL  by THIELE,HANNAH
GOOD FT by WISNER,ELLIE 07:21 16-22 H 6

07:21 SUB OUT by THIELE,HANNAH
07:21 SUB OUT by UDELHOFEN,ALLI
07:21 SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
07:21 SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

GOOD FT by WISNER,ELLIE 07:21 17-22 H 5
FOUL  by LINDGREN,MAYA 07:03

07:01 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by BACHMANN,CIERRA
07:01 17-24 H 7 GOOD FT by BACHMANN,CIERRA

SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE 07:01
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA 07:01
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALINA(in the paint) 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BACHMANN,CIERRA
06:23 MISS 3PTR by BACHMANN,CIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA

06:16 17-26 H 9
GOOD JUMPER by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,KELLY 05:47

05:47 SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE
05:47 SUB OUT by BACHMANN,CIERRA
05:47 SUB IN by BEIER,ALEXIS
05:47 SUB IN by UDELHOFEN,ALLI

SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE 05:47



SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 05:47
SUB IN by ROGERS,MACEY 05:47
SUB IN by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 05:47

05:42 MISS JUMPER by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MACEY --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 05:16 19-26 H 7
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA 05:16
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN 05:16

05:03 MISS 3PTR by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:03 SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
05:03 SUB IN by BROWNSON,ALLIE

SUB OUT by LINDGREN,MAYA 05:03
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KELLY 05:03
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA 05:03
SUB IN by BUCK,MOLLY 05:03
SUB IN by HARVEY,MEAGAN 05:03
SUB IN by SLY,EMILY 05:03

05:03 FOUL  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 05:03
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA 05:03
TURNOVER  by SLY,EMILY 04:46

04:46 STEAL  by BROWNSON,ALLIE
04:23 TURNOVER  by UDELHOFEN,ALLI
04:23 SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
04:23 SUB OUT by UDELHOFEN,ALLI
04:23 SUB IN by MURRAY,MEGAN
04:23 SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,MEAGAN 04:14
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:06 SUB OUT by BEIER,ALEXIS
04:06 SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
04:06 SUB IN by BACHMANN,CIERRA
04:06 SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON
03:51 MISS 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by BUCK,MOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by BUCK,MOLLY(in the paint) 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
03:19 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MACEY --
GOOD LAYUP by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(in the paint) 03:00 21-26 H 5

02:40 MISS JUMPER by BACHMANN,CIERRA
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MACEY --
MISS LAYUP by SLY,EMILY(in the paint) 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
02:17 21-28 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BACHMANN,CIERRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BUCK,MOLLY 01:50
01:50 STEAL  by MURRAY,MEGAN
01:46 FOUL  by BROWNSON,ALLIE
01:46 TURNOVER  by BROWNSON,ALLIE
01:41 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEGAN
01:41 SUB OUT by BACHMANN,CIERRA
01:41 SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
01:41 SUB OUT by BROWNSON,ALLIE
01:41 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESS
01:41 SUB IN by THIELE,HANNAH
01:41 SUB IN by UDELHOFEN,ALLI
01:41 SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

SUB OUT by ROGERS,MACEY 01:41
SUB OUT by BUCK,MOLLY 01:41
SUB OUT by HARVEY,MEAGAN 01:41
SUB OUT by SLY,EMILY 01:41



SUB IN by KNIGHT,KELLY 01:41
SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE 01:41
SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE 01:41
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN 01:41
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 01:32 23-28 H 5

00:59 MISS LAYUP by UDELHOFEN,ALLI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --
GOOD JUMPER by WISNER,ELLIE 00:44 25-28 H 3

00:31 MISS LAYUP by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by UDELHOFEN,ALLI

00:29 SUB OUT by THIELE,HANNAH
00:29 SUB IN by BACHMANN,CIERRA
00:07 25-30 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by UDELHOFEN,ALLI(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS
10:00 SUB OUT by UDELHOFEN,ALLI
10:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAMI
10:00 SUB IN by THIELE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KELLY 10:00
SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE 10:00
SUB IN by BUCK,MOLLY 10:00
SUB IN by HARVEY,MEAGAN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BUCK,MOLLY 09:44
REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 09:38
REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 09:34 27-30 H 3

09:34 FOUL  by MARTIN,SAMI
MISS FT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BACHMANN,CIERRA
09:34 MISS JUMPER by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:34 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAMI
09:34 SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 08:43
08:43 STEAL  by HASLOW,MADISON
08:35 MISS JUMPER by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUCK,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by WILHELMI,KATIE 08:27
REBOUND OFF by BUCK,MOLLY --
FOUL  by WILHELMI,KATIE 08:17

08:17 SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
08:17 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESS

SUB OUT by HARVEY,MEAGAN 08:17
SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE 08:17

08:02 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BACHMANN,CIERRA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 07:40 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by WISNER,ELLIE --

07:29 MISS 3PTR by THIELE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --

07:03 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TESS
07:03 SUB OUT by THIELE,HANNAH
07:03 SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON
07:03 SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
07:03 SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,KAALYN 06:50
06:50 STEAL  by BACHMANN,CIERRA

SUB OUT by BUCK,MOLLY 06:50



SUB IN by KNIGHT,KELLY 06:50
06:33 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TESS

REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 06:23

06:23 STEAL  by JOHNSON,TESS
06:13 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TESS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 05:54

05:54 STEAL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
FOUL  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 05:54

05:54 SUB OUT by BACHMANN,CIERRA
05:54 SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE

SUB OUT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 05:54
SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE 05:54
SUB IN by ROGERS,MACEY 05:54
SUB IN by HARVEY,MEAGAN 05:54

05:52 MISS 3PTR by RIGBY,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,MEAGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE(fastbreak) 05:47 32-32

05:14 MISS JUMPER by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,MEAGAN --

04:56 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS
04:56 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAMI

SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE 04:56
SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 04:56
SUB IN by BUCK,MOLLY 04:56
SUB IN by SLY,EMILY 04:56
TURNOVER  by HARVEY,MEAGAN 04:48

04:48 STEAL  by MARTIN,SAMI
04:37 MISS LAYUP by RIGBY,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,KELLY --
04:27 FOUL  by RIGBY,KYLIE

MISS LAYUP by SLY,EMILY(in the paint) 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI

03:45 MISS JUMPER by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
BLOCK  by BUCK,MOLLY 03:45
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MACEY --
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,KELLY 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
03:02 32-34 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint)
03:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:02 SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
03:02 SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
03:02 SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
03:02 SUB IN by BACHMANN,CIERRA
03:02 SUB IN by THIELE,HANNAH
03:02 SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON

SUB OUT by ROGERS,MACEY 03:02
SUB OUT by HARVEY,MEAGAN 03:02
SUB OUT by SLY,EMILY 03:02
SUB IN by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 03:02
SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE 03:02
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN 03:02
MISS 3PTR by BUCK,MOLLY 02:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:33 SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE
02:33 SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,KELLY 02:24
02:11 TURNOVER  by HASLOW,MADISON

STEAL  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 02:11
02:07 FOUL  by BACHMANN,CIERRA

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,KELLY 01:57



REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 01:50 34-34

01:39 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,SAMI
STEAL  by BUCK,MOLLY 01:39
TURNOVER  by BUCK,MOLLY 01:36
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:36

01:36 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAMI
01:36 SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON
01:36 SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
01:36 SUB IN by UDELHOFEN,ALLI

FOUL  by KNIGHT,KELLY 01:17
01:15 MISS 3PTR by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KELLY 01:10
SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE 01:10

01:06 MISS JUMPER by BACHMANN,CIERRA
REBOUND DEF by WISNER,ELLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by WISNER,ELLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:01 36-34 V 2

00:23 MISS LAYUP by THIELE,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --
FOUL  by PETERSEN,KAALYN 00:06
TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,KAALYN 00:06

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
10:00 SUB OUT by THIELE,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by UDELHOFEN,ALLI
10:00 SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
10:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAMI

TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,KAALYN 09:52
09:52 STEAL  by BACHMANN,CIERRA

FOUL  by PETERSEN,KAALYN 09:37
09:37 MISS FT by MARTIN,SAMI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:37 36-35 V 1 GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAMI

GOOD 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE 09:15 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

08:53 39-37 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 08:42 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

08:19 MISS LAYUP by BACHMANN,CIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --
GOOD 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE 07:59 44-37 V 7

07:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:55 SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
07:55 SUB IN by THIELE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by WISNER,ELLIE 07:55
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KELLY 07:55

07:34 44-39 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BUCK,MOLLY 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
07:12 44-42 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by THIELE,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by BACHMANN,CIERRA
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 06:43 46-42 V 4
ASSIST  by BUCK,MOLLY --
FOUL  by WILHELMI,KATIE 06:33

06:33 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAMI
06:33 SUB OUT by THIELE,HANNAH
06:33 SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON
06:33 SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON



06:33 SUB IN by BEIER,ALEXIS
06:33 SUB IN by UDELHOFEN,ALLI

SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAALYN 06:33
SUB IN by SLY,EMILY 06:33

06:30 MISS 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by BUCK,MOLLY --
FOUL  by SLY,EMILY 06:07
TURNOVER  by SLY,EMILY 06:07

06:07 SUB OUT by BACHMANN,CIERRA
06:07 SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
05:51 TURNOVER  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON

STEAL  by BUCK,MOLLY 05:51
GOOD JUMPER by BUCK,MOLLY 05:35 48-42 V 6

05:21 48-45 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
-- ASSIST  by HASLOW,MADISON

05:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KELLY 05:16
SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE 05:16
SUB OUT by SLY,EMILY 05:16
SUB IN by ROGERS,MACEY 05:16
SUB IN by WISNER,ELLIE 05:16
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAALYN 05:16
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MACEY 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
04:59 TURNOVER  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
04:59 SUB OUT by UDELHOFEN,ALLI
04:59 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAMI

MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI

FOUL  by PETERSEN,KAALYN 04:12
04:12 SUB OUT by BEIER,ALEXIS
04:12 SUB IN by BACHMANN,CIERRA

SUB OUT by ROGERS,MACEY 04:12
SUB IN by WILHELMI,KATIE 04:12

04:12 48-46 V 2 GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAMI
04:12 MISS FT by MARTIN,SAMI

REBOUND DEF by BUCK,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by WISNER,ELLIE 03:42
FOUL  by PETERSEN,KAALYN 03:26

03:26 48-47 V 1 GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAMI
03:26 48-48 GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAMI

MISS 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE 03:07
REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,KAALYN 02:59

02:59 STEAL  by MARTIN,SAMI
FOUL  by BUCK,MOLLY 02:54

02:54 48-49 H 1 GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAMI(fastbreak)
02:54 48-50 H 2 GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAMI(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:54
TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 02:49

02:49 STEAL  by MARTIN,SAMI
02:25 48-52 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint)

FOUL  by WISNER,ELLIE 02:05
TURNOVER  by WISNER,ELLIE 02:05

01:43 MISS 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,SAMI

01:29 48-55 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,SAMI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:24
SUB OUT by WILHELMI,KATIE 01:24
SUB IN by HARVEY,MEAGAN 01:24

01:00 FOUL  by BACHMANN,CIERRA



GOOD 3PTR by WISNER,ELLIE 00:55 51-55 H 4
ASSIST  by HARVEY,MEAGAN --
FOUL  by BUCK,MOLLY 00:43

00:43 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA
00:43 MISS FT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,MEAGAN --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSEN,KAALYN 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HASLOW,MADISON
FOUL  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 00:28

00:28 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by BACHMANN,CIERRA(fastbreak)
00:28 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by BACHMANN,CIERRA(fastbreak)
00:28 SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON
00:28 SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28
00:21 FOUL  by RIGBY,KYLIE
00:16 FOUL  by BACHMANN,CIERRA
00:13 FOUL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON
00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PETERSEN,KAALYN(in the paint) 00:07
GOOD JUMPER by BUCK,MOLLY 00:03 53-58 H 5
ASSIST  by PETERSEN,KAALYN --
REBOUND OFF by BUCK,MOLLY --


